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January 4, 1978 UATRRSTATE CUMMERCE COMMISSION

Hon. H. G. Homme

Acting Secretary,

Interstate Commerce Commission
Washington, D. C. 20423

Dear Sir:

On December 30, 1977, SSI Rail Corp. was merged into Itel
Corpcration, a Delaware corporation, of One Embarcadero

Center, San Francisco, California, 94111. 1In the future,
all business formerly conducted by SSI Rail Corp. will be
conducted in the name of Itel Corporation, Rail Division.

Itel Corporation, Rail Division, has assumed all of the
obligations of SSI Rail Corp. under the conditional sale
agreement and leases which are set forth on Exhibits A, B
and C to this letter. Exhibit A sets forth the conditional
sale agreements under which SSI Rail Corp. was the purchaser.
Exhibit B sets forth the dates of the leases and the lessor
under such leases where SSI Rail Corp. is the lessee.

Exhibit C sets forth the dates of the leases and the lessece
under such leases where SSI PRail Corp. is the lessor.

Also enclosed herewith is our check in the amount of $520.00
in payment of the Commission's fee of $10.00 for each
cross-referencing.

I would appreciate your cross-referencing all of the filings
set forth on Exhibits A, B and C to indicate that SSI Rail
Corp is now known as Itel Corporation, Rail Division. Sixty
(60) copies of this letter are enclosed so that you may
place one copy in each of your files and return the remaining
ones to Sullivan and Vorcester who will be filing this

letter on our behalf.
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VlCu President-Legal Services
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EXHIBITA
N
Conditional Sale Agreemsnt Pirat Amendment and Supplament Second Amendment and Supplemsnt Agresment” and Assignwent Subtequent Aqreement and Assignment
Assignee or )
Juilder under Obligor under Dete of 1cc . CTate of h{u Date of 1ce Date of 1cc Date of Ice
Conditionai Sale Conditional Date of riling Recordstion Date of riling Recordstion Dats of riling Recordation Date of riling Recordation Subssquent Date of Fillng Recordation
Ajreesent Sale Agreement Document  with ICC  Humber Document  with ICC  Humber 2 with ICC — Number Documsent with ICC Kumber Assignee Document  with ICC Fumber
PC Corporation 729 £/19/1%
The Bank of
i 1/ 2105 pa 1140 pa 1450 pu 1140 pm Citicorp 1650 pm
FXC Corporation  California 471776 [V 672/78 8776 ¥272-3 1736776 9/1/76 8211 sz e 8273-2 Lessing,Inc. 1/30/16 _ 3/1/7% 0272-2
R 130 pm 10140 an 1436 pm 120 am Citlcorp 1130 pm
X Corporation ,'.:f:l ‘l:egnl 4/4/18 §/1/16 8355 8722476 §/25776 3353-8 1730778 /1716 0358-C §/32/1% 6/15776 $358-4 Leasing Inc. 1/39/76 3/1/%% §35%-D
BirTingham
MC Corporation Trost National 11150 aw 1133 pw 1135 pm 1150 pw 03338
N Benk 3/3/1% 3/9/7¢ $239 3/28/76  3/30/36  0133-A 3/2s/16 3730776 02333 /0% 9/1/7%
N TRToh TIdavater =
™S Corporation Pinancial 6778 10143 am
Corporation, Inc. ) $/2%/76 0343-A,
105 pe
NC Corporation  pihemciar T M N1 més-a
Lon.—Ing
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lL.essor
Under
LLease

Birmingham Trust National
Bank, as trustee

First Security Bank of Utah,
N.A., as trustee

McDonnell Douglas Finance
Corporation

Rainier Bank Equipment
Leasing, Inc.

Seattle First National Bank
Pittsburgh National Bank
of Detroit

Mellon National L.easing
Company

North Carolina Nationatl
Bank

Schuler Industries, Inc.

EXHIBIT B

Manufacturers Hanover Leasing

Corporation

Date and Time ICC
of Filing of Recordation

Date of LLease with Numbenr

L ease ICC for Lease
10:30 A. M. :

4/1/76 4/22/76 8298-B

) 11:45 A. M.

3/15/76 5/12/76 8322-8B
2:20 P. M.,

3/16/76 3/26/756 8246
11:20 A. M.

3/31/77 4a/.1/77 8770
2:10 . M.

2/18/76 2/23/76 8219
3:30 P. M.

7/20/77 7/20/77 8837—-A
1:45 P, M.

11/23/76 12/14/76 8610
3:30 P. M.

7/18/77 7/20/77 8838-A
1:10 P. M.

1/1/77 1/4/77 Q050~-A
2:30 P. M.

8/28/77 6/30/77 8870



EXHIBIT C Page 1

Date & Time of

Lessee Date of Filing of Lease ICC Recordation
under Lease Lease with ICC Number for Lease
Apache Railway 6/1/76 2/23/77 8709
Company 11:40 a.m.

Apalachicola 1/25/77 7/20/77 8796-C
Northern Railroad 3:45 p.m.

Conpany

Arkansas & Louisiana 6/14/77 10/21/77 9049
Missouri Railway 1:05 p.m.

Ashley Drew & 3/29/77 5/27/77 8837
Northern Railway 1:45 p.m.

Company

Atlanta & St. 9/1/75 4/26/76 8246-B
Andrews Bay Railroad 2:20 p.m.

Company

Atlanta & St. 10/5/76 11/12/76 8582
Andrews Bay Railroad 10:30 a.m.

Company

Cadiz Railroad 11/10/76 1/10/77 8654
Company 2:05 p.m.

Camino, Placerville 2/9/77 4/27/77 8798
and Lake Tahoe Railway 12:45 p.m.

Company

Chattahoochee 2/14/77 4/1/77 8770-A

Industrial Railrocad

11:20 a.m.



Lessee
under Lease

City of Prineville
Railway

Clarendon & Pittsford
Railroad Company

Corinth & Counce
Railroad Company

Escanaba and Lake
Superior Railroad
Company

Green Mountain
Railroad Company

Greenville & Northern
Railway Company

FMC Chemical

Lake Erie, Franklin
& Clarion Railroad
Company

Marinette, Tomahawk
& Western Railroad Co.

Date of

Lease

4/26/77
10/18/76
4/29/77

12/22/76

8/6/76
8/6/76

12/3/76
1/3/77

3/26/76

EXHIBIT C

bDate & Time of
Filing of Lease

with ICC

7/20/77
3:45 p.m.

1/12/77
1:45 p.m.

5/27/77
1:45 p.m.

1/10/77

2:05 p.m.
10/21/77
1:05 p.m.

11/25/77
1:15 p.m.

5/11/77
1:15 p.m.

1/21/77
2:30 p.m.

6/30/77

Page 2

ICC Recordation
Number for Lease

8896

8658

8838

8653

9050

9102

8809-A

8668

8871



Lessee
under Lease

Massena Terminal
Railroad Company

McCloud River
Railroad Company

Meridian & Bigbee
Rairlroad Company

Minnesota, Dakota
and Western Railway
Company

New Orleans Public
Belt Railroad

Morth Louisiana
& Gulf Railroad
Company

Pearl River Valley
allroad Company

Port Huron & Detroit

Raillroad Company

Providence &
Worcester Ccmpany

Providence &
Worcester Company

Date of

Lease

9/16/77
4/20/77
6/1/717

6/22/76

6/17/77

7/21/717

3/24/76
2/22/717
1/14/77

9/30/77

EXHIBIT C

Date & Time of
Filing of Lease

with ICC

11/10/77
2:20 p.m.

5/11/77
1:15 D.Mm.

11/106/77
2:20 p.m.

10/1/76
3:30 p.m.
7/26/77
9:15 a.m.
11/10/77
2:20 p.m.
8/27/76
1:30 p.m.

4/27/77

12:45 p.m.

1/21/77
2:30 p.m.

11/10/77
2:20 p.m.

Page 3

ICC Recordation
Number for Lease

9074

8819

9072

8501

8904

9073

8487-A

8799

8669

9071



Lessee
under Le

ase

Sabine R

Northern Railroad

Company

iver &

Sierra Raillrcad

Company

Rockdale

Southern Railroad

Company

Terminal

, Sandow

Railway

&

Alabama State Docks

Texas, O
and East
Railroad

Toledo,
and West
Railroad

Valdosta Southern

Railread

Vermont

Railroad Company/

St. Jojh

Lamoille County Railroad

Vermont

klahoma
ern
Company
Peoria
ern
Company
Company

Northern

nsbury &

Railway,

Inc.

Date of

Lease

3/26/76

9/1/75

9/16/77

4/4/77

7/11/77
1/12/77
3/26/76

12/306/75

12/4/75

EXHIEBIT C

Date & Time of
Filing of Lease
with ICC

Page 4

ICC Recordation
Number for Lease

9/1/76
1:50 p.m.

1/18/77
3:05 p.m.

£

11/10/77
2:20 p.m.

4/27/717
12:45 p.m.
9/8/77
11:10 a.m.

1/24/77
2:45 p.m.

5/25/76
10:45 a.m.

4/11/77
11:30 a.m.

3/26/76
2:20 p.m.

8272-E

8457

2075

8797
8983
8676
8343-A
8457-3J

8457-K

8246-B



